Hall County, Nebraska

November 4, 2008
General Election

Name of Offices Names of Candidates Grand Total

President of the US McCain/Palin (R) 13020

Vote for one Obama/Biden (D) 7858
Baldwin/Castle (NE) 95
McKinney/Clemente (GRN) 24
Barr/Root (LIB) 73
Nader/Gonzalez (PET) 144

US Senator Mike Johanns (R) 11398

Vote for one Scott Kleeb (D) 9419
Kelly Renee Rosberg (NEB) 241
Steven Larrick (GRN) 129

Representative for Adrian Smith (R) 14029

Congress-3rd Dist Jay C. Stoddard (D) 6634

Vote for one

Public Defender Gerard Piccolo (R) 15676

Vote for one

County Supervisor Daniel Purdy (R) 3155

District 2

Vote for one

County Supervisor Pamela E. Lancaster (R) 1628

District 4

Vote for one

County Supervisor Gary Quandt (R) 1036

District 6 Glen A. Murray (D) 717

Vote for one

Legislature Dennis Utter 1044

District 33 Chuck Shoemaker 714

Vote for one

Legislature Gregg Neuhaus 5455

District 35 Mike Gloor 6283

Vote for one

Legislature Kate Sullivan 428

District 41 Paul Eurek 421

Vote for one

Retain Judge Yes 14910

Page 1 of 10

Official Results



Hall County, Nebraska

David A. Bush
Vote for one

Retain Judge
James D. Livingston
Vote for one

Retain Judge
Michael K. High
Vote for one

Retain Judge
Lauren K. Van Norman
Vote for one

Central Community
College Board of Govs
District 4

Vote for one

Central Community
College Board of Govs
At Large

Vote for one

Grand Island City
Council Ward 1
Vote for one

Grand Island City
Council Ward 2
Vote for one

Grand Island City
Council Ward 3
Vote for one

Grand Island City
Council Ward 4
Vote for one

Grand Island City
Council Ward 5
Vote for one

Wood River Mayor
Vote for one

November 4, 2008
General Election

No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Tom Pirnie

Sam Cowan
Homer Pierce

Robert J. Niemann
Raymond G. Fye

Tom Brown
Scott A. Dugan

Kirk Ramsey

Fred D. Whitesides
Larry Carney

Chuck Haase
David E. Ziola

John D. Webster
Greg Cramer

Page 2 of 10

3535

15338
3411

13677
3130

13535
3052

15625

8227
4937

2380
953

1559
1677

1662

576
1342

1503
1396

214
338

Official Results



Hall County, Nebraska

Wood River City
Council Ward 1
Vote for one
Write in

Wood River City Council
Ward 2

Vote for one

Write in

Write in

Wood River City Council
Ward 3
Vote for one

Central Platte NRD
Subdistrict 4
Vote for one

Central Platte NRD
Subdistrict 6
Vote for one

Central Platte NRD
Subdistrict 7
Vote for one

Central Platte NRD
Subdistrict 8
Vote for one

Central Platte NRD
Subdistrict 9
Vote for one

Central Platte NRD
Subdistrict 10
Vote for one

Lower Loup NRD
Subdistrict 3
Vote for one

Hall County Weed
Board
Vote for three

November 4, 2008
General Election

Travis Fairbanks

Cary A. Voss

Theresa Dubbs
Edmond A. Brown

Roger R. Dvorak

Keith G. Stafford
Mike Dobesh

Daniel E. Ohlman
Michael A. Reynolds

Jerry Wiese

LeRoy Arends

Ken Schutt
Ladd M. Reeves

Barry A. Obermiller
Kenneth Claussen

James C. Nelson

Neal Sidders
Francis C. Hannon
Damon E. Obermilller

Page 3 of 10

73

16

14

127

95
97

1742
2030

4928

2230

259
121

1806
1587

8873
10915
10420

Official Results



Hall County, Nebraska

Hall County Airport
Board
Vote for two

ESU 10 Dist. 2
Vote for one

ESU 10 Dist. 3
Vote for one

ESU 10 Dist. 5
Vote for one

ESU 9 Dist. 1
Vote for one

ESU 9 Dist. 2
Vote for one

ESU 9 Dist. 5
Vote for one

ESU 9 Dist. 6
Vote for one

Board of Education
School Dist. 2A
Vote for one

School Dist. 2B
Vote for one

School Dist. 2C
Vote for one

Board of Education
Doniphan Trumbuill
Dist. 126

Vote for three

Board of Education
School Dist. 4R
Aurora

Vote for three

November 4, 2008
General Election

Larry L. Hobbs
Lynne Werner

Darlene S. Boroff

Kay Grimminger

Lanny Kizer

Edwin McCartney

Randy Sorensen

Donald Burling

Glen Larsen

George Morris

Terry A. Brown

Heidi | Vahle
Lynne Werner

Roger L. Harms

Chris A. Sullivan
Judy Buhr

Brent S. Rainforth
Steve Schafer

Doug Anderson
Clint O. Paisley
Jay D. Oswald
Scott Schuster
Scott Werner

Page 4 of 10

11841
11062

4522

5162

184

184

12

660

5471

2828
3080

2878

658
707
869
576

Official Results



Hall County, Nebraska

School Dist. 3R
Kenesaw
Vote for three

School Dist 100 #1
Centura
Vote for one

School Dist 100 #2
Centura
Vote for one

School Dist. 100 #3
Centura
Vote for one

School Dist. 90
Adams
Vote for three

Board of Education
School Dist 19
Shelton

Vote for three

School District 83
Wood River
Vote for three

School District 82
Northwest High School
Vote for three

School District 82
Advisory Board
Vote for one

November 4, 2008
General Election

Becky Harpham
Keith Heier
Shawn Gallagher

Kathy Brokaw
Ross Lyon

Craig W. Welty

Gina Baldwin

Tom McKinney
Thomas J. Behmer
Gaylord Johnson
Mark Johnson
Janet Drudik
Jackie J. Queen

Gayle Knoll-Bruner
Russ Muhlbach

Henry Brandt

Daniel L. Raasch
Richard Palmer
Anthony A. Stoppkotte

Jerry L. Shears
Karla Boshart
Curtis D. Rohrich
Doyle Rathman
Sam J. Shuck

Keith Ostermeier
Bill Buettner

Tim Victor
Karl Quandt

Char Kruse

Page 5 of 10

12
11

36
83

38

257

P P RPN RPN

41
38
10
14
16
18

504
978
579
716
409

1180
1021

781
1148

2182

Official Results



Hall County, Nebraska

Village of Doniphan Economic
Development Program

"Shall the Village of Doniphan
establish an Economic
Development Program as
described here by appropriating
up to $155,000.00 annually from
local sources of sales tax revenue
for no more than ten years?"
Vote for one

Village of Doniphan Sales Tax

"Shall the Village of Doniphan
impose a 1% sales and use tax
upon the same transactions
within the corporate limits on
which the State of Nebraska is
authorized to impose a tax, to
finance funding of the Economic
Development Program, thereby
increasing its budgeted restricted
funds by up to $155,000.00 per
year over the current year's
restricted funds for a period not
to exceed 10 years?"

Vote for one

City of Grand Island Fluoride
Ordinance

"Shall the City of Grand Island,
Nebraska, adopt an ordinance to
prohibit the addition of fluoride
to the City's water system?"
Vote for one

Wood River Fluoride Ordinance

November 4, 2008
General Election

YES (For the Program)

NO (Against the Program)

YES (For the Sales Tax)

NO (Against the Sales Tax)

YES (To prohibit fluoride from
the water system)

NO (Against the prohibition of
fluoride from the water
system)

For Passage of Ordinance
prohibiting addition of fluoride

Page 6 of 10

Official Results

177

139

180

140

8711

7128

318



Hall County, Nebraska

"Should the City Council of the
City of Wood River, Nebraska,
enact an ordinance prohibiting
the addition of fluoride to the
water supply for human
consumption within the City of
Wood River, Nebraska?"

Vote for one

Levy Override Election

"Shall Central Community College

be allowed to levy a property tax,
not to exceed $.03 per one
hundred dollars of taxable
valuation, in excess of the limits
prescribed by lasw for five (5)
fiscal periods, ending June 2014,
for the purposes of building
construction and remodeling.

A vote "For" will permit Central
Community College to exceed the
levy limit imposed by statute by
$.03 per one hundred dollars of
taxable valuation for five years,
ending June 2014.

A vote "Against" will require
Central Community College to
authorize a levy within the
statuatory limit.

Vote for one

Alda Village Board
Vote for three

Cairo Village Board
Vote for three

Doniphan Village Board
Vote for three

November 4, 2008
General Election

Against Passage of Ordinance
prohibiting addition of fluoride

For Proposition

Against Proposition

Jerry Shears
David F. Harders
Ronald C. Miles

Charles Wellensiek
Brandon Kluthe
Richard Heckman

Daniel D. Treat
Randy Reeder
Jay D. Haile
Nick Olson

Page 7 of 10

228

7345

12019

162
194
16

271
264
247

230
157
223
174

Official Results



Hall County, Nebraska November 4, 2008
General Election

Constitutional Amendments
Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constitutional amendment to
change the powers of
municipalities relating to fund
sources for economic and
industrial development.

A vote "FOR" this amendment

will remove a requirement that

cities and villages use only

general tax revenue for economic

and industrial development

projects and programs. For
A vote "AGAINST" this

amendment will keep the
requirement that cities and

cillages use only general tax

revenue for economic and

industrial development projects

and programs. Against
Vote for one

Proposed by Initiative Petition
Initiative Measure 424

Page 8 of 10

6668

11655

Official Results



Hall County, Nebraska November 4, 2008
General Election

Shall the Nebraska Constitution
be amended to prohibit the
State, any public institution of
higher education, political
subdivision or government
institution from discriminating
against, or granting preferential
treatment to, individuals or
groups based upon race, sex,
color, ethnicity, or national origin
in operating public employment,
education, or contracting?
Existing court orders are not
invalidated, bona fide
qualifications based on sex
reasonably necessary to normal
operation of public employment,
education or contracting, and
actions necessary to obtain
federal funds through federal
programs are permitted. A cause
of action for violation is created.
The amendment applies to
actions after its adoption.

operation of public employment
, education or contracting, and
actions necessary to obtain
federal funds through federal
programs would be permitted. A
cause of action for violation
would be created. The
amendment would apply to
actions after its adoption.

Page 9 of 10

Official Results



Hall County, Nebraska November 4, 2008
General Election

A vote "FOR" would amend the
Nebraska Constitution to prohibit
the State, any public institution
of higher education, political
subdivision or government
institution from discriminating
against, or granting preferential
treatment to, individuals or
groups based upon race, sex,
color, ethnicity, or national origin
in operating public employment,
education, or contracting.
Existing court orders are not
invalidated under the
amendment. Bona fide
qualifications based on sex
reasonably necessary to normal
operation of public employment,
education or contracting, and
actions necessary to obtain
federal funds through federal
programs would be permitted. A
cause of action for violation
would be created. The
amendment would apply to
actions after its adoption. For

A vote "AGAINST" will not cause

the Nebraska Constitution to be
amended in such a manner. Against
Vote for one

Dawson Public Power District

Buffalo Subdivision

6-year term Robert Stubblefield
Vote for one

Page 10 of 10

9960

8453

Official Results



