Name of Offices	Names of Candidates	Grand Total
President of the US	McCain/Palin (R)	13020
Vote for one	Obama/Biden (D)	7858
	Baldwin/Castle (NE)	95
	McKinney/Clemente (GRN)	24
	Barr/Root (LIB)	73
	Nader/Gonzalez (PET)	144
US Senator	Mike Johanns (R)	11398
Vote for one	Scott Kleeb (D)	9419
	Kelly Renee Rosberg (NEB)	241
	Steven Larrick (GRN)	129
Representative for	Adrian Smith (R)	14029
Congress-3rd Dist Vote for one	Jay C. Stoddard (D)	6634
Public Defender	Gerard Piccolo (R)	15676
Vote for one		
County Supervisor	Daniel Purdy (R)	3155
District 2		
Vote for one		
County Supervisor	Pamela E. Lancaster (R)	1628
District 4 Vote for one		
County Supervisor	Gary Quandt (R)	1036
District 6	Glen A. Murray (D)	717
Vote for one	, , ,	
Legislature	Dennis Utter	1044
District 33	Chuck Shoemaker	714
Vote for one		
Legislature	Gregg Neuhaus	5455
District 35	Mike Gloor	6283
Vote for one		
Legislature	Kate Sullivan	428
District 41	Paul Eurek	421
Vote for one		
Retain Judge	Yes	14910

Hall County, Nebraska	November 4, 2008 General Election		Official Results
David A. Bush Vote for one	No	3535	
Retain Judge James D. Livingston Vote for one	Yes No	15338 3411	
Retain Judge Michael K. High Vote for one	Yes No	13677 3130	
Retain Judge Lauren K. Van Norman Vote for one	Yes No	13535 3052	
Central Community College Board of Govs District 4 Vote for one	Tom Pirnie	15625	
Central Community College Board of Govs At Large Vote for one	Sam Cowan Homer Pierce	8227 4937	
Grand Island City Council Ward 1 Vote for one	Robert J. Niemann Raymond G. Fye	2380 953	
Grand Island City Council Ward 2 Vote for one	Tom Brown Scott A. Dugan	1559 1677	
Grand Island City Council Ward 3 Vote for one	Kirk Ramsey	1662	
Grand Island City Council Ward 4 Vote for one	Fred D. Whitesides Larry Carney	576 1342	
Grand Island City Council Ward 5 Vote for one	Chuck Haase David E. Ziola	1503 1396	
Wood River Mayor Vote for one	John D. Webster Greg Cramer	214 338	

Hall County, Nebraska	November 4, 2008 General Election	
Wood River City Council Ward 1 Vote for one	Travis Fairbanks	73
Write in	Cary A. Voss	16
Wood River City Council Ward 2 Vote for one		
Write in	Theresa Dubbs	7
Write in	Edmond A. Brown	14
Wood River City Council Ward 3 Vote for one	Roger R. Dvorak	127
Central Platte NRD Subdistrict 4 Vote for one	Keith G. Stafford Mike Dobesh	95 97
Central Platte NRD Subdistrict 6 Vote for one	Daniel E. Ohlman Michael A. Reynolds	1742 2030
Central Platte NRD Subdistrict 7 Vote for one	Jerry Wiese	4928
Central Platte NRD Subdistrict 8 Vote for one	LeRoy Arends	2230
Central Platte NRD	Ken Schutt	259
Subdistrict 9 Vote for one	Ladd M. Reeves	121
Central Platte NRD Subdistrict 10 Vote for one	Barry A. Obermiller Kenneth Claussen	1806 1587
Lower Loup NRD Subdistrict 3 Vote for one	James C. Nelson	2
Hall County Wood	Neal Sidders	8873
Hall County Weed Board	Francis C. Hannon	
		10915
Vote for three	Damon E. Obermilller	10420

Official Results

Hall County, Nebraska	November 4, 2008 General Election	3	Official Results
Hall County Airport Board Vote for two	Larry L. Hobbs Lynne Werner	11841 11062	
ESU 10 Dist. 2 Vote for one	Darlene S. Boroff	4522	
ESU 10 Dist. 3 Vote for one	Kay Grimminger	5162	
ESU 10 Dist. 5 Vote for one	Lanny Kizer Edwin McCartney	184 184	
vote for one	Edwin Wiccurtificy	104	
ESU 9 Dist. 1 Vote for one	Randy Sorensen	12	
ESU 9 Dist. 2 Vote for one	Donald Burling	0	
ESU 9 Dist. 5 Vote for one	Glen Larsen	1	
ESU 9 Dist. 6 Vote for one	George Morris	660	
Board of Education School Dist. 2A Vote for one	Terry A. Brown	5471	
School Dist. 2B	Heidi I Vahle	2828	
Vote for one	Lynne Werner	3080	
School Dist. 2C Vote for one	Roger L. Harms	2878	
Board of Education			
Doniphan Trumbull	Chris A. Sullivan	658	
Dist. 126 Vote for three	Judy Buhr Brent S. Rainforth	707 869	
vote for tillee	Steve Schafer	576	
Board of Education School Dist. 4R Aurora Vote for three	Doug Anderson Clint O. Paisley Jay D. Oswald Scott Schuster	2	
	Scott Werner	2	

Hall County, Nebraska	November 4, 2008 General Election	
School Dist. 3R	Becky Harpham	9
Kenesaw	Keith Heier	12
Vote for three	Shawn Gallagher	11
School Dist 100 #1		
Centura	Kathy Brokaw	36
Vote for one	Ross Lyon	83
School Dist 100 #2		
Centura	Craig W. Welty	38
Vote for one		
School Dist. 100 #3		
Centura	Gina Baldwin	257
Vote for one		
School Dist. 90	Tom McKinney	2
Adams	Thomas J. Behmer	1
Vote for three	Gaylord Johnson	2
	Mark Johnson	1
	Janet Drudik	1
	Jackie J. Queen	1
Board of Education	Gayle Knoll-Bruner	41
School Dist 19	Russ Muhlbach	38
Shelton	Henry Brandt	10
Vote for three	Daniel L. Raasch	14
	Richard Palmer	16
	Anthony A. Stoppkotte	18
School District 83	Jerry L. Shears	504
Wood River	Karla Boshart	978
Vote for three	Curtis D. Rohrich	579
	Doyle Rathman	716
	Sam J. Shuck	409
School District 82	Keith Ostermeier	1180
Northwest High School	Bill Buettner	1021
Vote for three	Tim Victor	781
	Karl Quandt	1148
School District 82		
Advisory Board	Char Kruse	2182
Vote for one		

Official Results

Hall County, Nebraska	November 4, 2008 General Election		Official Results
Village of Doniphan Economic Development Program	YES (For the Program)	177	
"Shall the Village of Doniphan establish an Economic Development Program as described here by appropriating up to \$155,000.00 annually from local sources of sales tax revenue for no more than ten years?" Vote for one	NO (Against the Program)	139	
Village of Doniphan Sales Tax	YES (For the Sales Tax)	180	
"Shall the Village of Doniphan impose a 1% sales and use tax upon the same transactions within the corporate limits on which the State of Nebraska is authorized to impose a tax, to finance funding of the Economic Development Program, thereby increasing its budgeted restricted funds by up to \$155,000.00 per year over the current year's restricted funds for a period not to exceed 10 years?"	NO (Against the Sales Tax)	140	
City of Grand Island Fluoride Ordinance	YES (To prohibit fluoride from the water system)	8711	
"Shall the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, adopt an ordinance to prohibit the addition of fluoride to the City's water system?" Vote for one	NO (Against the prohibition of fluoride from the water system)	7128	
Wood River Fluoride Ordinance	For Passage of Ordinance prohibiting addition of fluoride	318	

"Should the City Council of the City of Wood River, Nebraska,

enact an ordinance prohibiting the addition of fluoride to the water supply for human

consumption within the City of Wood River, Nebraska?"

Against Passage of Ordinance prohibiting addition of fluoride

228

Official Results

Vote for one

Levy Override Election

"Shall Central Community College be allowed to levy a property tax, not to exceed \$.03 per one hundred dollars of taxable valuation, in excess of the limits prescribed by lasw for five (5) fiscal periods, ending June 2014, for the purposes of building construction and remodeling.

A vote "For" will permit Central Community College to exceed the levy limit imposed by statute by \$.03 per one hundred dollars of taxable valuation for five years, ending June 2014.

A vote "Against" will require **Central Community College to** authorize a levy within the statuatory limit.

Vote for one

For Proposition 7345

Against Proposition 12019

Alda Village Board Vote for three

Jerry Shears 162 David F. Harders 194 Ronald C. Miles 16

Cairo Village Board Vote for three

Charles Wellensiek 271 **Brandon Kluthe** 264 Richard Heckman 247

Doniphan Village Board Vote for three

Daniel D. Treat 230 Randy Reeder 157 Jay D. Haile 223 Nick Olson 174 Constitutional Amendments
Proposed Amendment No. 1
A constitutional amendment to
change the powers of
municipalities relating to fund
sources for economic and
industrial development.

A vote "FOR" this amendment

will remove a requirement that
cities and villages use only
general tax revenue for economic
and industrial development
projects and programs. For
A vote "AGAINST" this
amendment will keep the
requirement that cities and
cillages use only general tax
revenue for economic and
industrial development projects
and programs. Against

6668

11655

Proposed by Initiative Petition Initiative Measure 424

Vote for one

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be amended to prohibit the State, any public institution of higher education, political subdivision or government institution from discriminating against, or granting preferential treatment to, individuals or groups based upon race, sex, color, ethnicity, or national origin in operating public employment, education, or contracting? Existing court orders are not invalidated, bona fide qualifications based on sex reasonably necessary to normal operation of public employment, education or contracting, and actions necessary to obtain federal funds through federal programs are permitted. A cause of action for violation is created. The amendment applies to actions after its adoption.

operation of public employment, education or contracting, and actions necessary to obtain federal funds through federal programs would be permitted. A cause of action for violation would be created. The amendment would apply to actions after its adoption.

A vote "FOR" would amend the Nebraska Constitution to prohibit the State, any public institution of higher education, political subdivision or government institution from discriminating against, or granting preferential treatment to, individuals or groups based upon race, sex, color, ethnicity, or national origin in operating public employment, education, or contracting. Existing court orders are not invalidated under the amendment. Bona fide qualifications based on sex reasonably necessary to normal operation of public employment, education or contracting, and actions necessary to obtain federal funds through federal programs would be permitted. A cause of action for violation would be created. The amendment would apply to actions after its adoption.

ctions after its adoption. For 9960

A vote "AGAINST" will not cause the Nebraska Constitution to be amended in such a manner

amended in such a manner. Against 8453

Vote for one

Dawson Public Power District Buffalo Subdivision

6-year term Robert Stubblefield 4

Vote for one